OP \$265.00 87861428

ETAS ID: TM861068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/13/2023	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Task Group, Incorporated
Street Address:	300 Corporate Parkway 214N
City:	Amherst
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14226
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87861428	APPLICATION ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	78049709	ASSUREWARE
Serial Number:	73326629	CTG
Serial Number:	78920665	CTG
Serial Number:	87876105	EIM ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	75875266	EXEMPLAR
Serial Number:	75100879	ONEVISION
Serial Number:	86775985	RELIABILITY MATTERS
Serial Number:	86287275	STBOX
Serial Number:	90489794	TRANSFORMATION ACCELERATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0129

900821293

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan E. Ahern
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan E. Ahern/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2023
Total Attachments: 5	
source=USPTO Submisson - Release o	f Security Interest in IP (BofA_CTG)#page1.tif
source=USPTO Submisson - Release o	f Security Interest in IP (BofA_CTG)#page2.tif
source=USPTO Submisson - Release o	f Security Interest in IP (BofA_CTG)#page3.tif
source=USPTO Submisson - Release o	f Security Interest in IP (BofA_CTG)#page4.tif
source=USPTO Submisson - Release o	f Security Interest in IP (BofA_CTG)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0130

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of December 13, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent and administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent") in favor of Computer Task Group, Incorporated (the "Grantor").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

- WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into the Loan and Security Agreement, dated May 19, 2021, with Agent, the Lenders party thereto, and the other Loan Parties party thereto;
- WHEREAS, Grantor has granted a security interest in certain trademarks to Agent as set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2021 (the "IP Security Agreement");
- WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel/Frame 7305/0070;
- WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release and reassign its security interest in the Collateral, as such term is defined in the IP Security Agreement, including in the trademarks identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof;
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:
- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless stated otherwise in this Release, each capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning specified in the IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby irrevocably releases, terminates, cancels, and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral, and without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns back to Grantor any and all right, title and interest that Agent or any of the Secured Parties may have obtained in, to or under the Collateral pursuant to the IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the USPTO, and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority, to record this Release.
- SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to conflict of laws rules or provisions that would cause the application of any other laws.

7680850.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0131

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: // // // // Name: Wasterno Conspan's
Title: Engage Voc for since

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Computer Task Group)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0132

SCHEDULE A

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Trademark Registrations and Applications:

INCORPORATED	COMPUTER TASK GROUP,	INCORPORATED	COMPUTER TASK GROUP,	INCORPORATED	COMPUTER TASK GROUP,	INCORPORATED	COMPUTER TASK GROUP,	INCORPORATED	COMPUTER TASK GROUP,	INCORPORATED	COMPUTER TASK GROUP,	INCORPORATED	COMPUTER TASK GROUP.		INCORPORATED	COMPUTER TASK GROUP,	Grantor						
	US State - Nebraska		US Federal		US Federal		US Federal		US Federal		US Federal	1	US Federal			US Federal		US Federal		US Federal		US Federal	Country
	CTG	ACCELERATED	TRANSFORMATION		STBOX		RELIABILITY MATTERS		NOISIVENO		EXEMPLAR		EIM ADVANTAGE			CTG and Design		CTG		ASSUREWARE		APPLICATION ADVANTAGE	Trademark
	Reg. No.:NE 1608767		App. No.:90489794	Reg. No.:4663505	App. No.:86287275	Reg. No.:5079430	App. No.:86775985	Reg. No.:2138231	App. No.:75100879	Reg. No.:2605345	App. No.:75875266	1	App. No.:87876105		Reg. No.:3251406	App. No.:78920665	Reg. No.:1226870	App. No.:73326629	Reg. No.:2698752	App. No.:78049709	Reg. No.:5760731	App. No.:87861428	App./Reg. No.
January 20, 1998	Registered	January 29, 2021	Filed	December 30, 2014	Registered	November 8, 2016	Registered	February 24, 2018	Renewed	August 6, 2012	Renewed	November 16, 2020	Allowed		June 12, 2017	Renewed	February 8, 2013	Renewed	March 18, 2013	Renewed	May 28, 2019	Registered	File / Issue Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 12/14/2023

	App. No.:917965765 Reg. No.:917965765	INTELLIGENCE ADVANTAGE	United Kingdom	COMPUTER TASK GROUP, INCORPORATED
0	App. No.:917965760 Reg. No.:917965760	EIM ADVANTAGE	United Kingdom	COMPUTER TASK GROUP, INCORPORATED
_	App. No.:917964718 Reg. No.:917964718	APPLICATION ADVANTAGE	United Kingdom	COMPUTER TASK GROUP, INCORPORATED
	App. No.:017965765 Reg. No.:017965765	INTELLIGENCE ADVANTAGE	European Union (EUTM)	COMPUTER TASK GROUP, INCORPORATED
	App. No.:017965760 Reg. No.:017965760	EIM ADVANTAGE	European Union (EUTM)	COMPUTER TASK GROUP, INCORPORATED
	App. No.:017964718 Reg. No.:017964718	APPLICATION ADVANTAGE	European Union (EUTM)	COMPUTER TASK GROUP, INCORPORATED
	Reg. No.:1216009	STBOX	WIPO	COMPUTER TASK GROUP, INCORPORATED
	Reg. No.:1269416	CTG	WIPO	COMPUTER TASK GROUP, INCORPORATED
, ,	Neg. No IMA453279	Cig		INCORFORATED
	App. No.:0758269	CTG and Design	Canada	COMPUTER TASK GROUP,
	Reg. No.:MO S7566	CTG COMPUTER TASK GROUP and Design	US State - Missouri	COMPUTER TASK GROUP, INCORPORATED
	App. / Reg. No.	Trademark	Country	Grantor

TRADEMARK REEL: 008288 FRAME: 0134